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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

EASTERN DIVISION

In re:
Volunteer Energy Services Inc.

    Debtor.

:
:
:
:
:
:

Case No. 22−50804
Chapter 11
Judge C. Kathryn Preston

TAX ID: 31−1772693

NOTICE OF FEE DUE AND REQUIRED CM/ECF REGISTRATION

      Notice is hereby given that a fee is due and owing from Jonathan Lozano for the motion to appear pro hac vice
filed on June 26, 2023. (Doc. 865.) Notice is also given that, pursuant to ECF Administrative Procedure 2(a), any
attorney granted pro hac vice admission must register with the Bankruptcy Court's ECF system.

      Payment must be remitted to the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio within 14 days of
the entry of this Notice. Failure to pay the fee within 14 days may result in a revocation of the admission order or
other action as determined by the Bankruptcy Court. The Bankruptcy Court cannot accept payment for this fee
under any circumstances.

      This fee must be paid via credit card at https://phv.ohsd.uscourts.gov. Paper checks are not accepted.

      The current fee for motions to appear pro hac vice can be found here:

      https://www.ohsd.uscourts.gov/court−fee−schedule−and−payment−information.

      For information about registering for access to the Bankruptcy Court's ECF system, visit
https://www.ohsb.uscourts.gov. Notices of electronic filing will not be issued to an attorney who has not registered
with the Bankruptcy Court's ECF system and filed a notice of appearance or other electronic document in the
above−captioned case.

Dated: June 28, 2023

                                                                                                         FOR THE COURT:
                                                                                                         Richard B. Jones
                                                                                                         Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court
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United States Bankruptcy Court

Southern District of Ohio

In re: Case No. 22-50804-ckp

Volunteer Energy Services Inc. Chapter 11

Debtor

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0648-2 User: ad Page 1 of 3

Date Rcvd: Jun 28, 2023 Form ID: a0prohac Total Noticed: 1

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Jun 30, 2023:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
dbpos + Volunteer Energy Services Inc., 790 Windmiller Dr., Pickerington, OH 43147-6879

TOTAL: 1

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). 

NONE

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

NONE

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Jun 30, 2023 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on June 28, 2023 at the address(es) listed below:

Name Email Address

Asst US Trustee (Col)
ustpregion09.cb.ecf@usdoj.gov 

Brian M Gianangeli
on behalf of Creditor Ohio Department of Taxation bgianangeli@mifsudlaw.com 

Carrie M Brosius
on behalf of Interested Party PNC Bank  National Association cmbrosius@vorys.com,
mdwalkuski@vorys.com;jahouser@vorys.com

Christopher B Wick
on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Volunteer Energy Services  Inc.
cwick@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com

Daniel Schimizzi
on behalf of Creditor NorthEast Energy Advisors  LLC dschimizzi@wtplaw.com, llescallette@wtplaw.com

Daniel A DeMarco
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on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Volunteer Energy Services  Inc.
dademarco@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com

David Alan Beck
on behalf of Creditor AMPO  Inc. beck@carpenterlipps.com

David Alan Beck
on behalf of Creditor Palmer Energy Company beck@carpenterlipps.com 

David Alan Beck
on behalf of Creditor Chamber Energy Solutions beck@carpenterlipps.com 

David Alan Beck
on behalf of Creditor Alternative Gas & Energy Solutions beck@carpenterlipps.com 

David Alan Beck
on behalf of Creditor CCAOSC Energy Solutions beck@carpenterlipps.com 

David M. Whittaker
on behalf of Debtor In Possession Volunteer Energy Services Inc. dwhittaker@isaacwiles.com  lcorl@isaacwiles.com

David M. Whittaker
on behalf of Attorney Isaac Wiles & Burkholder LLC dwhittaker@isaacwiles.com  lcorl@isaacwiles.com

David R Eastlake
on behalf of Creditor NRG Retail  LLC David.Eastlake@gtlaw.com

Evan Engler
on behalf of Creditor Logical Communication Services LLC evan@harrisengler.com 

Gary W. Marsh
on behalf of Creditor Eco-Energy Natural Gas  LLC gary.marsh@troutman.com

Heather E Heberlein
on behalf of Creditor Ohio Edison Company hheberlein@ralaw.com 

Heather E Heberlein
on behalf of Creditor Ohio Power Company dba AEP Ohio hheberlein@ralaw.com 

Heather E Heberlein
on behalf of Creditor Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio  Inc. dba CenterPoint Energy Ohio hheberlein@ralaw.com

Heather E Heberlein
on behalf of Creditor The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company hheberlein@ralaw.com 

Heather E Heberlein
on behalf of Creditor Toledo Edison Company hheberlein@ralaw.com 

Heather E Heberlein
on behalf of Creditor DTE Energy Trading Inc. hheberlein@ralaw.com 

James M. Doerfler
on behalf of Creditor Columbia Gas of Ohio Inc. jdoerfler@reedsmith.com 

James M. Doerfler
on behalf of Creditor Columbia Gas of Kentucky Inc. jdoerfler@reedsmith.com 

James M. Doerfler
on behalf of Creditor Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania Inc. jdoerfler@reedsmith.com 

Jeremy Shane Flannery
on behalf of U.S. Trustee Asst US Trustee (Col) Jeremy.S.Flannery@usdoj.gov 

John P Melko
on behalf of Creditor Sequent Energy Management  LLC jmelko@foley.com,
rdiep@foley.com;docketflow@foley.com;john-melko-2781@ecf.pacerpro.com

Jonathan Lozano
on behalf of Creditor Columbia Gas Transmission  LLC jonathan.lozano@bracewell.com

Jonathan Lozano
on behalf of Creditor ANR Pipeline Company jonathan.lozano@bracewell.com 

Joseph S Streb
on behalf of Creditor Muirfield Energy  Inc. Streblaw@sbcglobal.net, JSStreb@aol.com

Justin W Ristau
on behalf of Creditor ARM Energy Management LLC jristau@brickergraydon.com  aklein@bricker.com

Kari Balog Coniglio
on behalf of Interested Party PNC Bank  National Association kbconiglio@vorys.com,
mdwalkuski@vorys.com;kbc@trustesolutions.net
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Katie Steiner
on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Volunteer Energy Services  Inc.
ksteiner@hahnlaw.com, cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com

Lawrence E Oscar
on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Volunteer Energy Services  Inc.
leoscar@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com

Mark Moore
on behalf of Creditor Sequent Energy Management  LLC mmoore@foley.com

Mark Sherrill
on behalf of Creditor ARM Energy Management LLC marksherrill@eversheds-sutherland.com 

Mary Anne Wilsbacher
on behalf of U.S. Trustee Asst US Trustee (Col) MaryAnne.Wilsbacher@usdoj.gov  matthew.j.mcdonald@usdoj.gov

Pamela Arndt
on behalf of U.S. Trustee Asst US Trustee (Col) Pamela.D.Arndt@usdoj.gov 

Philip K Stovall
on behalf of Plaintiff Volunteer Energy Services Inc. pstovall@isaacwiles.com  lcorl@isaacwiles.com

Philip K Stovall
on behalf of Debtor In Possession Volunteer Energy Services Inc. pstovall@isaacwiles.com  lcorl@isaacwiles.com

Regina Stango Kelbon
on behalf of Interested Party PNC Bank  National Association regina.kelbon@blankrome.com

Robert Burns
on behalf of Creditor Columbia Gas Transmission  LLC bob.burns@bracewell.com, mary.kearney@bracewell.com

Robert A Bell
on behalf of Interested Party PNC Bank  National Association rabell@vorys.com, dmchilelli@vorys.com

Robert P Grattan
on behalf of Creditor Columbia Gas Transmission  LLC bob.grattan@bracewell.com

Rocco I Debitetto
on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Volunteer Energy Services  Inc.
ridebitetto@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com

Stanley B Tarr
on behalf of Interested Party PNC Bank  National Association stanley.tarr@blankrome.com

Stanley H McGuffin
on behalf of Creditor Duke Energy Ohio  Inc. f/k/a The Cincinnati Gas & Electric Company smcguffin@hsblawfirm.com

Thomas Scott Leo
on behalf of Creditor Capitol Indemnity Corporation sleo@leolawpc.com  emartinez@leolawpc.com

Tiffany Strelow Cobb
on behalf of Interested Party PNC Bank  National Association tscobb@vorys.com,
mdwalkuski@vorys.com;msgiberson@vorys.com

Todd A Atkinson
on behalf of Creditor The East Ohio Gas Company todd.atkinson@wbd-us.com 
Heidi.Sasso@wbd-us.com;liz.thomas@wbd-us.com

William Alfred Wood, III
on behalf of Creditor Columbia Gas Transmission  LLC trey.wood@bracewell.com, mary.kearney@bracewell.com

William Alfred Wood, III
on behalf of Creditor ANR Pipeline Company trey.wood@bracewell.com  mary.kearney@bracewell.com

William Alfred Wood, III
on behalf of Defendant Columbia Gas Transmission  LLC trey.wood@bracewell.com, mary.kearney@bracewell.com

TOTAL: 53
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